

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS
PROVINCE: NEGROS OCCIDENTAL
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF SILAY

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER/ PERIOD COVER: 2

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriations	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	116,183,100.00	87,377,415.64	11,613,250.11	98,990,665.75
TAX REVENUE	80,643,500.00	64,411,964.35	11,486,797.89	75,898,762.24
Real Property Tax	69,000,000.00	8,040,758.52	11,486,797.89	19,527,556.41
Tax on Business	1,927,500.00	49,731,606.24	-	49,731,606.24
Other Taxes	9,716,000.00	6,639,599.59	-	6,639,599.59
NON TAX REVENUE	35,539,600.00	22,965,451.29	126,452.22	23,091,903.51
Regulatory Fees 9permits and Licenses	14,967,500.00	10,912,129.85	-	10,912,129.85
Sevice/UserCharges (Service Income)	20,399,450.00	11,878,888.78	-	11,878,888.78
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	-	-	-	-
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	172,650.00	174,432.66	126,452.22	300,884.88
EXTERNAL SOURCES	853,876,164.00	426,938,082.00	-	426,938,082.00
Internal Revenue Allotment	853,876,164.00	426,938,082.00	-	426,938,082.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	-	-	-	-
Inter-Local Transfers	-	-	-	-
Extraordinary Receipt/Grants/Donations/Aids	-	-	-	-
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOE	970,059,264.00	514,315,497.64	11,613,250.11	525,928,747.75
ADD SUPPLEMENT BUDGET(UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)	105,488,354.96	-	-	-
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,075,547,618.96	514,315,497.64	11,613,250.11	525,928,747.75
LESS CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Pubic Services	621,399,163.57	212,923,838.92	-	212,923,838.92
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	46,610,274.80	-	11,845,780.58	11,845,780.58
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	56,131,395.00	19,318,547.24	-	19,318,547.24
Labor and Employment	-	-	-	-
Housing and Community Development	-	-	-	-
Scial Services and Social Welfare	212,101,674.64	34,584,397.11	-	34,584,397.11
Economic Services	149,910,535.75	51,658,062.62	-	51,658,062.62
Debt Service (FE) (InterestExpense & Other Charges)	6,000,000.00	4,019,191.27	-	4,019,191.27
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,092,153,043.76	322,504,037.16	11,845,780.58	334,349,817.74
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	(16,605,424.80)	191,811,460.48	(232,530.47)	191,578,930.01
ADD:NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTENT RECEIPTS		93,975.00		93,975.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	-	-	-	-
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	-	-	-	-
Collection of loans Receivables	-	93,975.00	-	93,975.00

RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	-	-	-	-
Acquisition of Loans	-	-	-	-
Issuance of Bonds	-	-	-	-
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	-	7,453,382.00	-	7,453,382.00
TOTAL INCOME RECEIPTS	-	7,547,357.00	-	7,547,357.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	-	-	-	-
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	-	7,547,357.00	-	7,547,357.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				-
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	25,358,172.60	1,046,245.00	614,194.28	1,660,439.28
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant	25,358,172.60	1,046,245.00	614,194.28	1,660,439.28
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	-	-	-	-
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	-	-	-	-
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	37,000,000.00	17,095,331.14	-	17,095,331.14
Payment of Loan Amortization	37,000,000.00	17,095,331.14	-	17,095,331.14
Retiremet/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	-	-	-	-
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	-	12,284,288.62	-	12,284,288.62
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	62,358,172.60	30,425,864.76	614,194.28	31,040,059.04
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	(78,963,597.40)	168,932,952.72	(846,724.75)	168,086,227.97
ADD:CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	386,895,469.05	254,059,155.04	132,836,314.01	386,895,469.05
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	307,931,871.65	422,992,107.76	131,989,589.26	554,981,697.02
LESS: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	10,422,819.72	10,422,819.72	-	10,422,819.72
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	210,539,790.10	20,492,313.04	3,534,315.41	24,026,628.45
ADD:ADVANCE PAYMET FR RPT	-	75,855.70	108,365.27	184,220.97
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	86,969,261.83	392,152,830.70	128,563,639.12	520,716,469.82

Certified Correct:

sgd
ELSIE S. JIMENEA

 City Treasurer